

## **50 Club Membership**

50 Club Membership form for 2024/2025 draws to take place at our 4 September 2024 Fun Day and our 14 March 2025 AGM

Full Name:	 	 
Address:	 	 

Postcode: .....

Telephone: .....

Email: .....

I would like to become a member of the 50 Club for the benefit of Woodchurch Driving Group RDA. I agree to abide by the rules of the club and the decisions of the Group Trustees.

I wish to purchase ..... tickets @ £10 each

Signed: .....

Payment may be paid by BACS to: Woodchurch Driving Group RDA, Lloyds Bank, sort code 30-64-57 a/c 70137560, ref: your surname. Cheques payable to **Woodchurch Driving Group RDA.** Please ensure completed forms for BACS or cheque payments are returned to:

Mrs Ann Achow Raspberry Barn Smallhythe Road Tenterden TN30 7LY

## We really appreciate your support. Thank You!



Rules for Woodchurch Driving Group RDA 50 Club Registered Charity Number 1074411 The 50 Club draws are licensed under the Gambling Act 2005, Registration Number LN/0201911084 issued by Ashford Borough Council

- 1. Membership is open by invitation to members of Woodchurch Driving Group RDA, their family, friends, and those who wish to support our aim: to enable people with disabilities to benefit from carriage driving.
- 2. Tickets are available at £10.00 each to enter the draws. A ticket number is issued for each entry. Participants may hold more than one ticket.
- 3. Tickets will be available until 7 days before the draws.
- 4. The period of membership is for two draws. The draws will take place at our 4 September 2024 Fun Day and our 14 March 2025 AGM after which reminders will be sent out for the following draws.
- 5. A full 50% of all ticket sales will directly benefit Woodchurch Driving Group RDA group activities. The remaining proceeds will be divided in to four prizes for each draw – one of 25%, one of 12.5% and two of 6.25%
- 6. Winners not present when the draw takes place will be notified by email or post, winnings can be paid direct into your bank or sent by cheque.
- 7. The 50 Club is administered by Woodchurch Driving Group RDA Trustees, who may change the rules if deemed appropriate.
- 8. An application form must be completed by each participant and returned to the promoter. A receipt will be sent on request S.A.E. would be appreciated.
- 9. The promoter and account signatories are not eligible to partake in the draw.
- 10. Personal information provided will be used for 50 Club purposes only and will not be supplied to any third parties.

## A sincere thank you to all 50 Club Members

## We really do appreciate your interest and support

Promoter: Ann Achow, Raspberry Barn, Smallhythe Road, Tenterden, Kent TN30 7LY